CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

2024 - 020

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 2024

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Bloomington on April 8, 2024

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the City Council of the City of Bloomington, McLean County, Illinois, on April 9th, 2024.

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF MCLEAN)

CERTIFICATE

I, Leslie Smith-Yocum, certify that I am the duly appointed and qualified municipal clerk of the City of Bloomington, County of McLean, Illinois.

I further certify that on the Corporate Authorities of the above municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. 2024 - 020, entitled, an Ordinance Amending the Budget Ordinance for the Fiscal Year Ending April 30, 2024, which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.

The pamphlet form of this Ordinance, including the Ordinance and cover sheet thereof, was prepared, and a copy of the Ordinance was posted in the municipal building, commencing on April 9, 2024, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of the Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request in the office of the municipal clerk.

Dated at Bloomington, Illinois, on 04/09/2024

Leslie Smith-Yocum City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 2024 - 020

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 2024

WHEREAS, on April 10, 2023 by Ordinance Number 2023-027, the City of Bloomington passed a Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2023 and Ending April 30, 2024, City of Bloomington, which Ordinance was approved by Mayor Mboka Mwilambwe on April 12, 2023; and

WHEREAS, a Budget Amendment is needed amending both the General Fund & Arena Fund Fiscal Year 2024 Budgets by \$1,690,600 each, and to transfer \$1,690,600 to the Arena Fund, as requested by the Department of Engineering Services and the Finance Department, and as shown in Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MCLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

Section 1. The above recitals are incorporated herein by this reference as if specifically stated in full.

Section 2. The City Clerk is hereby authorized to publish this Ordinance in pamphlet form as provided by law.

Section 3. This Ordinance is enacted pursuant to the home rule authority of the City of Bloomington granted by Article VII, Section 6 of the 1970 Illinois Constitution.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately after its approval and publication as required by law.

PASSED this 8th day of April 2024.

APPROVED this 9th day of April 2024.

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

Mboka Mwilambwe, Mayor

ATTEST

Leslie Smith-Yocun

FY 2024 Budget Amendment-Exhibit A

Account #	Fund	Account Description	Amount
10010010-40000	General	Non-Departmental Use of Fund Balance	\$ (1,690,600.00)
10019180-89871	General	General Fund Transfer-To Arena Fund	\$ 1,690,600.00
57107110-85100	Arena	Arena-From General Fund	\$ (1,690,600.00)
57107110-72520	Arena	Arena-Buildings	\$ 1,690,600.00
		Net Transaction:	\$ •